FAN8741/FAN8742
Spindle motor and 6-CH actuator driver
[Spindle(PWM), Sled 2-CH(PWM) 4-CH(Linear)]
FAN8741 Features
Common
• Built-in thermal shutdown circuit (TSD)
• 8 Independent voltage sources

• Other compact disk media
• Game console
Ordering Information
X:Tape & Reel type
FAN8741G:FG3X
FAN8742G:FG1X
Device Package Operating Temp.
FAN8741G 56-SSOP −25°C ~ +75°C
FAN8741GX 56-SSOP −25°C ~ +75°C
FAN8742G 56-SSOP −25°C ~ +75°C
FAN8742GX 56-SSOP −25°C ~ +75°C
FAN8741/FAN8742
Pin Assignments
1
2